

USER MANUAL

All products and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.

These specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version

APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED
UNIT 3D NORTH POINT HOUSE, NORTH POINT BUSINESS PARK,
NEW MALLOWS ROAD, CORK, T23AT2P, IRELAND
Info@apex-ce.com euservice168@outlook.com

Manufacturer: Huizhou Ronghui Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Liboshui First Industrial Zone, Shiwan Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City
Tel: 0752-6802133 Fax: 0752-6802036

Controller User Manual

Product Description

This product is suitable for Wii game console. It uses Bluetooth module to wirelessly communicate with the console. The built-in CMOS sensor can detect infrared rays and output the position information of the corresponding indicator of the handle. There is a sound module in the CMOS sensor to convey the information sent by the Wii game console. It senses the sound, and the G-Sensor acceleration sensor (Accelerometer) senses the movement of the handle to detect the player's swing motion path and direction when the Wiimote is manipulated, and the Wiimote tilt angle (linear acceleration of gravity and center of gravity) when the player is standing still. The built-in MotionPlus detects the real-time rotation direction and force (such as rotation vector and angular velocity) when the player controls the Wiimote.

Function Description

* Provide 13 digital buttons

Front buttons: Wii host power(Power), Cross key(Up, Down, Left, Right), A, [+], Home, [-], 1, 2.
Back button: B, Register

* Provide 4 player controller number indicator lights

Indicator that shows which player is the user

* Provide 1 set of Motion Sensor

With kinetic energy sensing function, it can detect the change of the controller's stereo tilt.

* Provide 1 set of Bluetooth module

Use Bluetooth wireless communication to connect with the host.

* Provide a set of CMOS Sensor sensors

Detect the infrared light of the Sensor Bar, obtain the movement information of the light spot, and provide the movement information of the Bluetooth indicator. Support host sensitivity switching function, the built-in sound group uses the Slave IIC communication interface, and the Wii host transmits the 6KHz sampled audio data to the Wii remote through the Bluetooth communication interface, and decodes the 6KHz ADPCM audio data through the Class D amplifier MCU. Play the sound via the speaker.

* Provide a set of MotionPlus

MotionPlus uses a gyro sensor (Gyroscope) to detect the real-time rotation direction and force (such as rotation vector and angular velocity) when the player controls the Wiimote to increase the joy of control in interactive games.

* Provide a set of power supply

Use two AA alkaline batteries to supply Remote and built-in MotionPlus power.

* Provide a set of motors

Provide vibration feedback function.

* Provide a speaker

Provide sound output, with 8 ohm 0.5W specification speakers.

* Expansion unit connection terminal

Can connect Nunchuk and other compatible peripheral devices.

Bluetooth receiving distance

The Bluetooth receiving distance of the handle can be received normally in an open environment within 10M.

Note: It cannot be used in harsh environments such as a strong magnetic field or a complex power grid around it, so as not to affect the service life of the handle.

Warning

When using this product, please follow the following specifications:

- 1). Do not put this product into the fire to bake or burn, so as to avoid danger and environmental pollution.
- 2). Please do not wipe with corrosive liquids to avoid hard objects scratching the surface of the case and affecting the appearance.
- 3). Do not place this product in the following environments: places that are too hot, cold or too humid, places that are exposed to direct sunlight, and places that are too dusty.
- 4). When the surface of the cabinet is stained with dirt and dust, wipe it with a dry muslin cloth. Do not use cleaning fluids and other chemical solvents. So as not to corrode the surface of the casing and damage the components in the injection machine.
- 5). When not in use for a long time, the battery should be taken out.
- 6). Do not try to disassemble, disassemble or modify any part of this product by yourself. Such behavior may damage the product and invalidate your product warranty.
- 7). If you want to discard this product, please put it in a professional recycling station for disposal.

APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED
UNIT 3D NORTH POINT HOUSE, NORTH POINT BUSINESS PARK,
NEW MALLOW ROAD, CORK, T23AT2P, IRELAND
Info@apex-ce.com euservice168@outlook.com

Manufacturer: Huizhou Ronghui Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Liboshui First Industrial Zone, Shivan Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City
Tel: 0752-6802133 Fax: 0752-6802036

Controller Benutzerhandbuch

Produktbeschreibung

Dieses Produkt ist für Wii-Spielekonsolen geeignet. Es verwendet ein Bluetooth-Modul, um drahtlos mit der Konsole zu kommunizieren. Der eingebaute CMOS-Sensor kann Infrarotstrahlen erkennen und die Positionsinformationen der entsprechenden Anzeige des Griffs ausgeben. Im CMOS-Sensor befindet sich ein Soundmodul, um die von der Wii-Spielekonsole gesendeten Informationen zu übermitteln. Es erkennt den Ton und der G-Sensor-Beschleunigungssensor (Accelerometer) erkennt die Bewegung des Griffs, um den Weg und die Richtung der Schwingbewegung des Spielers zu erkennen, wenn die Wiimote manipuliert wird, und den Wiimote-Neigungswinkel (lineare Beschleunigung des Schwerpunkts und des Schwerpunkts) wenn der Spieler still steht. Das integrierte MotionPlus erkennt die Drehrichtung und -kraft (wie Drehvektor und Winkelgeschwindigkeit) in Echtzeit, wenn der Spieler Wiimote steuert.

Bedienungsanleitung

* Biete 13 digitale Tasten an

Fronttasten: Wii host power(Power), Cross key(Up, Down, Left, Right), A, [+], Home, [-], 1, 2.
Zurück-Button: B, Register

* Stellen Sie 4 Kontrollleuchten für die Controller-Nummer bereit

Indikator, der anzeigt, welcher Spieler der Benutzer ist

* Stellen Sie 1 Satz Bewegungssensor bereit

Mit der kinetischen Energieerfassungsfunktion kann es die Änderung der Stereoeignung des Controllers erkennen.

* Stellen Sie 1 Satz Bluetooth-Modul bereit

Verwenden Sie die drahtlose Bluetooth-Kommunikation, um eine Verbindung mit dem Host herzustellen.

* Stellen Sie eine Reihe von CMOS-Sensorsensoren bereit

Erkennen Sie das Infrarotlicht der Sensorleiste, erhalten Sie die Bewegungsinformationen des Lichtflecks und stellen Sie die Bewegungsinformationen der Bluetooth-Anzeige bereit. Unterstützt die Funktion zum Umschalten der Host-Empfindlichkeit, die eingebaute Soundgruppe verwendet die Slave IIC-Kommunikationsschnittstelle und der Wii-Host überträgt die abgetasteten 6-KHz-Audiodaten über die Bluetooth-Kommunikationsschnittstelle an die Wii-Fernbedienung und decodiert die 6-KHz-ADPCM-Audiodaten über die Klasse D Verstärker MCU. Geben Sie den Ton über den Lautsprecher wieder.

* Stellen Sie einen Satz MotionPlus zur Verfügung

MotionPlus verwendet einen Gyrosensor (Gyroskop), um die Rotationsrichtung und -kraft (wie Rotationsvektor und Winkelgeschwindigkeit) in Echtzeit zu erkennen, wenn der Spieler die Wiimote steuert, um die Kontrolle in interaktiven Spielen zu erhöhen.

* Provide a set of power supply

Use two AA alkaline batteries to supply Remote and built-in MotionPlus power.

* Stellen Sie einen Satz Motoren zur Verfügung

Bieten Sie eine Vibrations-Feedback-Funktion.

* Stellen Sie einen Lautsprecher zur Verfügung

Bietet eine Tonausgabe mit 8-Ohm-Lautsprechern mit 0,5 W-Spezifikation.

* Anschlussklemme der Erweiterungseinheit

Kann Nunchuk und andere kompatible Peripheriegeräte anschließen.

Bluetooth Empfangsentfernung

Die Bluetooth-Empfangsentfernung des Griffs kann in einer offenen Umgebung innerhalb von 10 m normal empfangen werden.

Hinweis: Es kann nicht in rauen Umgebungen wie einem starken Magnetfeld oder einem komplexen Stromnetz verwendet werden, um die Lebensdauer des Griffs nicht zu beeinträchtigen.

Warnung

Beachten Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts die folgenden Spezifikationen:

- 1). Legen Sie dieses Produkt nicht zum Backen oder Verbrennen ins Feuer, um Gefahren und Umweltverschmutzung zu vermeiden.
- 2). Bitte nicht mit ätzenden Flüssigkeiten abwischen, um zu vermeiden, dass harte Gegenstände die Oberfläche des Gehäuses zerkratzen und das Aussehen beeinträchtigen.
- 3). Stellen Sie dieses Produkt nicht in den folgenden Umgebungen auf: Orte, die zu heiß, kalt oder zu feucht sind, Orte, die direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt sind und Orte, die zu staubig sind.
- 4). Wenn die Oberfläche des Gehäuses mit Schmutz und Staub befleckt ist, wischen Sie sie mit einem trockenen Musselintuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsflüssigkeiten und andere chemische Lösungsmittel.
Um die Oberfläche des Gehäuses nicht zu korrodieren und die Komponenten in der Spritzgießmaschine zu beschädigen.
- 5). Bei längerem Nichtgebrauch sollte der Akku herausgenommen werden.
- 6). Versuchen Sie nicht, Teile dieses Produkts selbst zu zerlegen, zu zerlegen oder zu modifizieren. Ein solches Verhalten kann das Produkt beschädigen und Ihre Produktgarantie erlöschen lassen.
- 7). Wenn Sie dieses Produkt entsorgen möchten, geben Sie es bitte einer professionellen Recyclingstation zur Entsorgung.

APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED
UNIT 3D NORTH POINT HOUSE, NORTH POINT BUSINESS PARK,
NEW MALLOW ROAD, CORK, T23AT2P, IRELAND
Info@apex-ce.com euservice168@outlook.com

Manufacturer: Huizhou Ronghui Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Liboshui First Industrial Zone, Shiwang Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City
Tel: 0752-6802133 Fax: 0752-6802036

Manuel d'utilisation du contrôleur

Description du produit

Ce produit convient à la console de jeu Wii. Il utilise le module Bluetooth pour communiquer sans fil avec la console. Le capteur CMOS intégré peut détecter les rayons infrarouges et émettre les informations de position de l'indicateur correspondant de la poignée. Il y a un module sonore dans le capteur CMOS pour transmettre les informations envoyées par la console de jeu Wii. Il détecte le son et le capteur d'accélération G-Sensor (Accéléromètre) détecte le mouvement de la poignée pour détecter la trajectoire et la direction du mouvement de swing du joueur lorsque la Wiimote est manipulée, et l'angle d'inclinaison de la Wiimote (accélération linéaire de la gravité et centre de gravité) lorsque le lecteur est immobile. Le MotionPlus intégré détecte la direction et la force de rotation en temps réel (comme le vecteur de rotation et la vitesse angulaire) lorsque le joueur contrôle la Wiimote.

Description de la fonction

* Fournir 13 boutons numériques

Boutons avant: Wii host power(Power), Cross key(Up,Down,Left,Right), A,[+], Home,-], 1,2.
Bouton retour:B,Register

* Fournir 4 voyants de numéro de contrôleur de joueur

Indicateur qui montre quel joueur est l'utilisateur

* Fournir 1 ensemble de détecteur de mouvement

Avec la fonction de détection d'énergie cinétique, il peut détecter le changement d'inclinaison stéréo du contrôleur.

* Fournir 1 ensemble de module Bluetooth

Utilisez la communication sans fil Bluetooth pour vous connecter à l'hôte.

* Fournir un ensemble de capteurs CMOS Sensor

Détectez la lumière infrarouge de la barre de détection, obtenez les informations de mouvement du point lumineux et fournissez les informations de mouvement de l'indicateur Bluetooth. Prend en charge la fonction de commutation de sensibilité de l'hôte, le groupe de sons intégré utilise l'interface de communication Slave IIC et l'hôte Wii transmet les données audio échantillonnées à 6 kHz à la télécommande Wii via l'interface de communication Bluetooth et décode les données audio ADPCM à 6 kHz via la classe D amplificateur MCU. Jouez le son via le haut-parleur.

* Fournir un ensemble de MotionPlus

MotionPlus utilise un capteur gyroscopique (gyroscope) pour détecter la direction et la force de rotation en temps réel (comme le vecteur de rotation et la vitesse angulaire) lorsque le joueur contrôle la Wiimote pour augmenter la joie de contrôler dans les jeux interactifs.

* Fournir un ensemble d'alimentation

Utilisez deux piles alcalines AA pour alimenter la télécommande et le MotionPlus intégré.

* Fournir un ensemble d'alimentation

Utilisez deux piles alcalines AA pour alimenter la télécommande et le MotionPlus intégré.

* Fournir un haut-parleur

Fournir une sortie sonore, avec des haut-parleurs de spécification 8 ohms 0,5 W.

* Borne de connexion de l'unité d'extension

Peut connecter Nunchuk et d'autres périphériques compatibles.

Distance de réception Bluetooth

La distance de réception Bluetooth de la poignée peut être reçue normalement dans un environnement ouvert à moins de 10M.

Remarque : Il ne peut pas être utilisé dans des environnements difficiles tels qu'un champ magnétique puissant ou un réseau électrique complexe autour de celui-ci, afin de ne pas affecter la durée de vie de la poignée.

Avertissement

Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, veuillez suivre les spécifications suivantes :

- 1). Ne mettez pas ce produit au feu pour cuire ou brûler, afin d'éviter les dangers et la pollution de l'environnement.
- 2). Veuillez ne pas essuyer avec des liquides corrosifs pour éviter que des objets durs ne rayent la surface du boîtier et n'affectent l'appareil.
- 3). Ne placez pas ce produit dans les environnements suivants : des endroits trop chauds, froids ou trop humides, des endroits exposés à la lumière directe du soleil et des endroits trop poussiéreux.
- 4). Lorsque la surface de l'armoire est tachée de saleté et de poussière, essuyez-la avec un chiffon en mousseline sec. N'utilisez pas de liquides de nettoyage et autres solvants chimiques.
- 5). Afin de ne pas corroder la surface du carter et endommager les composants de la machine d'injection.
- 6). Lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période, la batterie doit être retirée.
- 7). N'essayez pas de démonter, démonter ou modifier une partie de ce produit par vous-même. Un tel comportement peut endommager le produit et annuler la garantie de votre produit.
- 7). Si vous souhaitez jeter ce produit, veuillez le mettre dans une station de recyclage professionnelle pour l'élimination.

APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED
UNIT 3D NORTH POINT HOUSE,NORTH POINT BUSINESS PARK,
NEW MALLOW ROAD, CORK, T23AT2P, IRELAND
Info@apex-ce.com euserice168@outlook.com

Manufacturer: Huizhou Ronghui Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Liboshui First Industrial Zone, Shiwan Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City
Tel: 0752-6802133 Fax: 0752-6802036

Manuale dell'utente del controller

Descrizione del prodotto

Questo prodotto è adatto per console di gioco Wii. Utilizza il modulo Bluetooth per comunicare in modalità wireless con la console. Il sensore CMOS integrato può rilevare i raggi infrarossi e trasmettere le informazioni sulla posizione dell'indicatore corrispondente dell'impugnatura. C'è un modulo sonoro nel sensore CMOS per trasmettere le informazioni inviate dalla console di gioco Wii. Rileva il suono e il sensore di accelerazione G-Sensor (Accelerometer) rileva il movimento della maniglia per rilevare il percorso e la direzione del movimento di oscillazione del giocatore quando il Wiimote viene manipolato e l'angolo di inclinazione del Wiimote (accelerazione lineare di gravità e centro di gravità) quando il giocatore è fermo. Il MotionPlus integrato rileva la direzione e la forza di rotazione in tempo reale (come il vettore di rotazione e la velocità angolare) quando il giocatore controlla il Wiimote.

Descrizione della funzione

* Fornire 13 pulsanti digitali

Pulsanti frontali: Wii host power(Power), Cross key(Up, Down, Left, Right), A, [+], Home, [-], 1, 2.
Tasto indietro: B, Register

* Fornire 4 indicatori luminosi del numero di controller del giocatore

Indicatore che mostra quale giocatore è l'utente

* Fornire 1 set di sensore di movimento

Con la funzione di rilevamento dell'energia cinetica, è in grado di rilevare il cambiamento dell'inclinazione stereo del controller.

* Fornire 1 set di moduli Bluetooth

Utilizzare la comunicazione wireless Bluetooth per connettersi con l'host.

* Fornire un set di sensori CMOS Sensor

Rileva la luce a infrarossi della barra del sensore, ottieni le informazioni sul movimento del punto luminoso e fornisci le informazioni sul movimento dell'indicatore Bluetooth. Supporta la funzione di commutazione della sensibilità dell'host, il gruppo audio integrato utilizza l'interfaccia di comunicazione Slave IIC e l'host Wii trasmette i dati audio campionati a 6 KHz al telecomando Wii tramite l'interfaccia di comunicazione Bluetooth e decodifica i dati audio ADPCM a 6 KHz attraverso la Classe D amplificatore MCU. , Riproduci l'audio tramite l'altoparlante.

* Fornisci un set di MotionPlus

MotionPlus utilizza un sensore giroscopico (giroscopio) per rilevare la direzione e la forza di rotazione in tempo reale (come il vettore di rotazione e la velocità angolare) quando il giocatore controlla il Wiimote per aumentare la gioia del controllo nei giochi interattivi.

* Fornire un set di alimentazione

Utilizzare due batterie alcaline AA per fornire alimentazione al telecomando e al MotionPlus integrato.

* Fornire un set di motori

Fornire la funzione di feedback delle vibrazioni.

* Fornire un altoparlante

Fornisce un'uscita audio, con altoparlanti con specifiche da 8 ohm da 0,5 W.

* Terminale di collegamento unità di espansione

Può collegare Nunchuk e altri dispositivi periferici compatibili.

Distanza di ricezione Bluetooth

La distanza di ricezione Bluetooth della maniglia può essere ricevuta normalmente in un ambiente aperto entro 10 M.

Nota: non può essere utilizzato in ambienti difficili come un forte campo magnetico o una rete elettrica complessa attorno ad esso, in modo da non influire sulla durata dell'impugnatura.

Avvertimento

Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, seguire le seguenti specifiche:

- 1). Non mettere questo prodotto nel fuoco per cuocere o bruciare, in modo da evitare pericoli e inquinamento ambientale.
- 2). Si prega di non pulire con liquidi corrosivi per evitare che oggetti duri graffino la superficie della custodia e ne compromettano l'aspetto.
- 3). Non collocare questo prodotto nei seguenti ambienti: luoghi troppo caldi, freddi o troppo umidi, luoghi esposti alla luce solare diretta e luoghi troppo polverosi.
- 4). Quando la superficie dell'armadio è macchiata di sporco e polvere, pulirla con un panno di mussola asciutto. Non utilizzare liquidi detergenti e altri solventi chimici. Per non corrodere la superficie dell'involucro e danneggiare i componenti nella macchina ad iniezione.
- 5). Quando non viene utilizzata per un lungo periodo, la batteria deve essere rimossa.
- 6). Non tentare di smontare, smontare o modificare alcuna parte di questo prodotto da soli. Tale comportamento può danneggiare il prodotto e invalidare la garanzia del prodotto.
- 7). Se si desidera eliminare questo prodotto, metterlo in una stazione di riciclaggio professionale per lo smaltimento.

APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED
UNIT 3D NORTH POINT HOUSE, NORTH POINT BUSINESS PARK,
NEW MALLOWS ROAD, CORK, T23AT2P, IRELAND
Info@apex-ce.com euserservice168@outlook.com

Manufacturer: Huizhou Ronghui Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Liboshui First Industrial Zone, Shiwang Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City
Tel: 0752-6802133 Fax: 0752-6802036

Manual de usuario del controlador

Descripción del producto

Este producto es adecuado para la consola de juegos Wii. Utiliza el módulo Bluetooth para comunicarse de forma inalámbrica con la consola. El sensor CMOS incorporado puede detectar rayos infrarrojos y generar la información de posición del indicador correspondiente del mango. Hay un módulo de sonido en el sensor CMOS para transmitir la información enviada por la consola de juegos Wii. Detecta el sonido, y el sensor de aceleración G-Sensor (Accelerometer) detecta el movimiento del mango para detectar la trayectoria y la dirección del movimiento del swing del jugador cuando se manipula el Wiimote, y el ángulo de inclinación del Wiimote (aceleración lineal de gravedad y centro de gravedad) cuando el jugador está parado. El MotionPlus integrado detecta la dirección y la fuerza de rotación en tiempo real (como el vector de rotación y la velocidad angular) cuando el jugador controla Wiimote.

Función descriptiva

* Proporcionar 13 botones digitales

Botones frontales: Wii host power (Power), Cross key (Up, Down, Left, Right), A, [+], Home, [-], 1, 2.
Botón de retroceso: B, Register

* Proporciona 4 luces indicadoras de número de controlador de jugador

Indicador que muestra qué jugador es el usuario

* Proporcionar 1 juego de sensor de movimiento

Con la función de detección de energía cinética, puede detectar el cambio de inclinación estéreo del controlador.

* Proporcionar 1 juego de módulo Bluetooth

Utilice la comunicación inalámbrica Bluetooth para conectarse con el host.

* Proporcionar un conjunto de sensores de sensor CMOS

Detecte la luz infrarroja de la barra de sensores, obtenga la información de movimiento del punto de luz y proporcione la información de movimiento del indicador de Bluetooth. Admite la función de conmutación de sensibilidad del host, el grupo de sonido incorporado utiliza la interfaz de comunicación Slave IIC y el host de Wii transmite los datos de audio muestreados de 6 KHz al control remoto de Wii a través de la interfaz de comunicación Bluetooth y decodifica los datos de audio ADPCM de 6 KHz a través de la Clase D amplificador MCU. Reproduce el sonido a través del altavoz.

* Proporcionar un conjunto de MotionPlus

MotionPlus utiliza un sensor giroscópico (giroscopio) para detectar la dirección y la fuerza de rotación en tiempo real (como el vector de rotación y la velocidad angular) cuando el jugador controla el Wiimote para aumentar la alegría del control en los juegos interactivos.

* Proporcionar un conjunto de fuente de alimentación

Utilice dos baterías alcalinas AA para suministrar energía al control remoto y al MotionPlus integrado.

* Proporcionar un conjunto de motores.

Proporcionar función de retroalimentación de vibración.

* Proporcionar un orador

Proporciona salida de sonido, con altavoces de especificación de 8 ohmios y 0,5 W.

* Terminal de conexión de la unidad de expansión

Puede conectar Nunchuk y otros dispositivos periféricos compatibles.

Distancia de recepción de Bluetooth

La distancia de recepción de Bluetooth del mango se puede recibir normalmente en un entorno abierto dentro de los 10M.

Nota: No se puede utilizar en entornos hostiles, como un campo magnético fuerte o una red eléctrica compleja a su alrededor, para no afectar la vida útil del mango.

Advertencia

Cuando utilice este producto, siga las siguientes especificaciones:

- 1). No ponga este producto en el fuego para hornear o quemar, a fin de evitar el peligro y la contaminación ambiental.
- 2). No limpie con líquidos corrosivos para evitar que los objetos duros rayen la superficie de la carcasa y afecten la apariencia.
- 3). No coloque este producto en los siguientes entornos: lugares demasiado calientes, fríos o demasiado húmedos, lugares expuestos a la luz solar directa y lugares con demasiado polvo.
- 4). Cuando la superficie del gabinete esté manchada de suciedad y polvo, límpiela con un paño de muselina seco. No utilice líquidos de limpieza ni otros disolventes químicos.
- Para no corroer la superficie de la carcasa y dañar los componentes de la máquina de inyección.
- 5). Cuando no esté en uso durante mucho tiempo, debe sacar la batería.
- 6). No intente desmontar, desmontar o modificar ninguna pieza de este producto usted mismo. Tal comportamiento puede dañar el producto e invalidar la garantía de su producto.
- 7). Si desea desechar este producto, colóquelo en una estación de reciclaje profesional para su eliminación.

APEX CE SPECIALISTS LIMITED
UNIT 3D NORTH POINT HOUSE, NORTH POINT BUSINESS PARK,
NEW MALLOW ROAD, CORK, T23AT2P, IRELAND
Info@apex-ce.com euservice168@outlook.com

Manufacturer: Huizhou Ronghui Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: Liboshui First Industrial Zone, Shiwang Town, Boluo County, Huizhou City
Tel: 0752-6802133 Fax: 0752-6802036

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.